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VUNG ANG 1 (2x600MW)
THERMAL POWER PLANT PROJECT

 PETROVIETNAM

Statement of Recognition
It 1s Hereby Certified that:

LILAMA 45.1 JSC UNDER LILAMA CORPORATION

Has Successfully Installed Boiler and Auxiliary System No.2, Steel Structure for Turbine House
& Coal Bunker House, Steel Structure for Central Control Building, Coal Transport System.

PETROVIETNAM VUNG ANG — QUANG TRACH
POWER PROJECT MANAGEMENT BOARD
7 PHOIRUONG BAN
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TENG GIAM BOC
L Ve Guecin



/ O MON THERMAL POWER PLANT
DAELIMV UNIT NO. 2 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

guificate of Eppreciy,
/2

&’ is hereby granted to

LILAMA 45.1 Joint Stock Company

Mechanical Work Package A

DAELIM hereby expresses its sincere appreciation to the
coniribution of ,
LILAMA 45.1 Joint Stock Company

for successful completion of OMON Thermal Power Plant
Unit No.2 Construction Project.

Presented on 27t November 2015




Power Generation

LILAMA Name Peter Walch
o Cepariment Phu My 3 Site Management
Erection & Construction Company 45-1 Tol (Direct Line)  ++84 64 895 267

F
140 Dien Bien Phu Street Email
District 1, Ho Chi Minh City Your letter
Vietnam Qur reference
Attention Date

Mr. Truong Van Tuyen (Director)
Mr. Le Van Hien (Deputy Director)

Subject: 1ISO 9001:2000 Accreditation

Dear Sirs,

++84 64 895 113
peter.walch@siemens.com

Site letter dated 05/09/2003
VIT150/8015.16/ 0950/ ECC 45-1/151/pw

29 September 2003

With reference to your leiter dated 5" September 2003 in which you are asking for comments from your
clients on completed works for your 1ISO 9001:2000 accreditation, we would like to state as follows:

ECC45-1 has been working hard and successfully in order to complete all site works in conformity with
the technical project specifications and time schedule requirements for the Phu My 3 CCPP project.

Moreover, the ECC45-1 site organisation has proven its best co-operation and partnership with

SIEMENS AG during the entire project execution period.

Yours faithfully,

\q {

A/ éé/ v
Dr. ﬁ reas John -

Ge E-;”al Site Manager
{

/i /

e
PMUafch

Meé€hanical Site Manager

¢ |
Datla{l'l)ﬂmd }JH‘, ]

QA/QC Manager"

U

cc..  W-PMY
SSM-File
ECC45-1 Site Offices, Mr. Lien
o closed o open
Fossil Power Generation, West, Pacific  Group Executive Management Postal address: Office address:
Sales & Marketing Division of Power Generalion: Slemens AG Baerdiner Stralle 285
Hew Flanis and Service K. Voges, Group Presidant PG W-PMY BI0ET Offenbach am Main
Project Manzgement A, Klay P.0. Box 10 10 63 Germany
Haad: M. Kdnig
Dr, Christian Urbank=~ R. Zwim 63010 Offenbach am Main Talaphone (062 807-0

Germany

Swmans Akllangesellschaft - Chalrman of the Supervisory Board: Karl-Hermann Baumann - Manaping Board; Helnrlch v. Plarar, Chaimman. Preskient and Chisf Exscutive
Qffizar - Mombers: Volker Jung, Roland Koch, Edward G. Krubask, Rudi Lomprechl, Hainz-Joachim Neubdrger, Pater Pribllla, Jirgen Redomskl, Uriel J. Shasef,

Claus Wayrich, Klaus Wucharer -

Registorad Offices: Barlin and Monchan - Commaerclal Registries: Berkn-Charciianburg, HRE 12300; MOnchen, HRB 6684



O Mon Thermal Power Plant Unit No.2 Construction Project Taking Over Certificate
Insulation and Refactory Work Subcontract No. OMON-ME-004

TAKING OVER CERTIFICATE

Sub contract dated August 12,2014
Between
Kukjae Industries Viet Nam Co., Ltd (“Contractor”)
And
Lilama 45.1 Joint Stock Company (“Subcontractor”)

Subcontract No.: OMON-ME-004
Insulation and Refractory Work

Capitalized terms used in this certificate and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given to such
term in the Subcontract.

With reference to the above-mentioned Subcontract, Contractor hereby acknowledges that all
remaining parts of the Subcontract Works have successfully passed the requirements of Taking Over in
accordance with the terms of the Subcontract.

The issuance of this certificate shall in no way relieve Subcontractor of its responsibilities and obligations
under the Subcontract. More specifically, but without restricting the generality of the foregoing,
Subcontractor shall continue to be obliged to Contractor under the warranties and Subcontractor
Guarantees provided in the Subcontract.

The Subcontractor shall also continue to be obliged to complete/clear all remaining works, punches, Site
Instructions, pending issues and others as stipulated in the MOM dated December 29, 2015 about “Final
settlement of Subcontract amount — Insulation and Refractory Work”.

Seong Heon, Kim
Managing Director
Kukjae Industries Viet Nam Co., Ltd

Date of Issuance: December 29, 2015



O Mon Thermal Power Plant Unit No.2 Construction Project Taking Over Certificate
Mechanical Work Package A Subcontract No. OMON-ME-002

TAKING OVER CERTIFICATE

Subcontract dated July 26, 2013

Between

Daelim Industrial Co., Ltd. ("Contractor")
And

LILAMA 45.1 Joint Stock Company ("Subcontractor")

Subcontract No.: OMON-ME-002
Mechanical Work Package A

Capitalized terms used in this certificate and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given to such
term in the Subcontract.

With reference to the above-mentioned Subcontract, Contractor hereby acknowledges that all remaining
parts of the Subcontract Works have successfully passed the requirements of Taking Over in accordance
with the terms of the Subcontract.

The issuance of this certificate shall in no way relieve Subcontractor of its responsibilities and obligations
under the Subcontract. More specifically, but without restricting the generality of the foregoing,

Subcontractor shall continue to be obliged to Contractor under the warranties and Subcontractor
Guarantees provided in the Subcontract.

The Subcontractor shall also continue to be obliged to complete/clear all remaining works, punches, Site
Instructions, pending issues and others as stipulated in the MOM dated December 23, 2015 about “Final
settlement of Subcontract amount — Mechanical Work Package A”.

The effective date of the Taking Over is November 30, 2015.

Date of Issuance: December 23, 2015

DAELIM ———



SIEMENS Energy

Nhon Trach 2 CCPP, Hamlet3, Phuoc Khanh Commune, Nhon Trach District, Name Juan Wilson Pina 9/)

Dong Nai Province, Vietnam Department EFESECT13

LILAMA 45.1 Joint Stock Company Telephone +84 61 222 5834

Tran Fax + 84 61 222 5840

138-140 Dien Bien Phu Str., Da Kao Ward, Dist.1 E-mail MailNhonTrach-Site-SU@pg.siemens.com

Projekt Manager
Your letter of 07/T&E-CRFQ-NT2/11

Ho Chi Minh City Our reference VN1003/0451//SSM-LJS-0232 RR
Vietnam Date 2011-11-03

Tel.:
Mobile:
Fax.:

NHON TRACH 2 CCPP
Subject: Client Satisfaction Questionnaire according to 1ISO 9001:2008 Standard

Dear Tran,

First of all, we would like to take the opportunity to thank Lilama 45.1 for your contribution towards the
successful completion of the Nhon Trach 2 Project.

Lilama 45.1's mechanical and electrical department has demonstrated great efforts with respect to executing its
Scope of Services under the Contract. The management of Lilama 45.1 was cooperative, proactive and has
been a very reliable partner during this project. The employees of Lilama 45.1 have shown great team spirit and
commitment towards completing their Scope of Services. Siemens also wishes to note its appreciation with
respect to the flexibility and commitment shown by Lilama 45.1to work on weekends, public holidays
and nightshift when the demands of the Project required such working conditions.

In addition, Siemens wants to extend its thanks with respect to the good cooperation shown by Lilama 45.1 with
its local suppliers.

With regards to suggesting improvements to your working practices based on the execution of your Scope of
Services on Nhon Trach 2, Siemens respectively notes the following:

¢ The level of understanding and comprehension of the English language by Lilama 45.1's key personnel
could be improved.

e During the whole phase of construction, there was alack/ shortage of tools and measurement
equipmentment.

¢ Quality control procedures for the inspection of hot works could be improved.

e Handling and control of documentation could be improved.

Siemens AG Postal address: Office address:
Energy Sector; Management: Michael Suess Siemens AG Kaiserleistr. 10
Fossil Power Generation Division; Management: Roland Fischer ES- 63067 Offenbach am Main
Energy Solutions; Management: Rainer Hauenschild P.O.Box 101063 Tel: +49 (69) 807-0
63010 Offenbach am Main Fax: +49 (69) 807-2036

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft: Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Gerhard Cromme;

Managing Board: Peter Loescher, Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer; Roland Busch, Brigitte Ederer, Klaus Helmrich,
Joe Kaeser, Barbara Kux, Hermann Requardt, Siegfried Russwurm, Peter Y. Solmssen, Michael Suess

Registered offices: Berlin and Munich, Germany; Commercial registries: Berlin Charlottenburg, HRB 12300, Munich, HRB 6684
WEEE-Reg.-No. DE 23691322

GPL 2004-10 Page 1 0of 2



Sl E M E N S Letterno.: VN1003/0451//SSM-LJS-0232 RR
to LILAMA 45.1 Joint Stock Company,

Dated: 2011-11-03

In general, Lilama 45.1's performance on Nhon Trach 2 was more than satisfactory and Siemens would look
forward to working again with Lilama 45.1 on future projects

Kind regards

Marius Otzen Giovanni Campo
General Site Manager Commercial Site Manager

Copy to: NT2 - PM
SPO
SSM-GSM, QA/QC

GPL 2004-10 Page 2 of 2



MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

NAGASAKI SHIPYARD & MACHINERY WORKS
1-1, AKUNOURA-MACHIL, NAGASAKI-CITY 8§50-8610, JAPAN
Tel: +81-95-828-4321; Fax: +81-95-861-2190

s sfe e e ok

Date: February (3th, 2007

To: Whom it may concern.

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION
Dear Sir!

This is certify that our Company has entered into the Purchase Order: 00022-16200-065A-
00 with ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1, we have ordered items
described as fabrication of Casing, Buckstay, Gas Duct, Hot Beam, SCR & Insulation
Work tor KT-Project - MHL

It had been exported to Japan.

Actually, we have found ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1
satisfactorily completed their job and conformed strictly to the owner's technical
requirements, the time schedule and other promises, the quality of completed products’s
very high.

We Truly recommend ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 to Clients who
demand high quality at reasonable price,

Sincerely yours.

YOSHINOBU AIKAWA
Chief Supervisor

Dl



MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

NAGASAKI SHIPYARD & MACHINERY WORKS
1-1, AKUNOURA-MACHI, NAGASAKI-CITY 850-3610, JAPAN
Tel: +81-95-828-4321: Fax: +81-95-861-2190

e s sfezle e
Date: August 16", 2006

To: Whom it may concern.

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION
Dear Sir!

This is certify that our Company has entered into the Purchase Order: 30190-38400-O85A-
00 with ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 whose order item described as
fabrication of Gas Duct Item for Outlet Gas Duct Project - MHL

It had been exported to Japan.

Actually, we have found ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 satisfactorily
completed their job and conformed strictly to the owner's technical requirements, the time
schedule and other promises, completed products were of very high quality.

Sincere, we highly recommend ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 to
those who demand high quality at reasonable price.

Thanks & best regards.

OSHINOBU AIKAWA
Supervisor Chief



MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

NAGASAKI SHIPY ARD & MACHINERY WOREKS
1-1, AKUNOURA-MACHIL, NAGASAKI-CITY 830-8610, JAPAN
Tel: +81-95-828-4321: Fax: +81-95-861-2190
e e s sk o

Date: September 06", 2006

To: Whom it may concern.

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION
Dear Sir!

This is certify that our Company has entered into the Purchase Order: 30190-VAM-0106-
LLM451-00 with ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 whose order item
described as fabrication which include Items for Non-pressured Parts Project — MHI as
follows:

Buckstay.
SCR.
Casing.
Hot Beam.
Gas Duct.

thh 2 W~

All had been exported to Japan.

Actually, we have found ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 satisfactorily
completed their job and conformed strictly to the owner's technical requirements, the time
schedule and other promises, completed products were of very high quality.

Sincere, we highly recommend ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 to
these who demand high quality at reasonable price.

Thanks & best regards.

ol

OSHINOBU AIKAWA
Supervisor Chief



Prfragini, AU MY FERTILIZER PROJECT T VIETNAM
et CERTIFICATE e ————
\ OF P i
Z COMPLETION OF WORK i
_-___—-__-_‘——__—“—-—-__

SUBCONTRACTOR: LILAMA ECCA5:1 CERTIFICATE NO._SC-mM0201535-044

SUBCONTRACTNO.:  SCOBS8-M0201536-0 EFFECTIVE DATE: 8 July 2002
MPLETION OF WORI: 17-Mar-04

CONTRACTOR: SAMSUNG ENGINEERING CO., LTD. i o e

Slarl date of Delect Listlity Peod)

SECTION OF WORK:

STORAGE JANKS, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION WORK

REFERENCE DOCUMENTATION

EXTENT OF WORK, AS PER SUBCONTIRACT

EXCLUSIONS: ML,
DRAWINGS: AS PER CONTRACT DWG
LT.P.s: NIL

—

— e

The ﬂbov.ﬂ,_—del’inﬂﬂ. SECTION OF THE WORK was deemed CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE stalus on 17 March 2004
wflh a"kPPLlCNj.LL‘ DMWINGS SPFEirICA TTOMS AND 5ThNDan=. TESTED .mrl INSPECTED il in suwzeonclance

b ol

/ -F,Uf Ellll'd _{.m _h "lll’ -::rl Suhmnlm[ tur '

PUNCH LIST (5) M
Wer aigren [hal we remain responsible for completion of above Punch Lisls as per: jn’:rlnl lns pccltnn

'.I: - .Ii -'l. e o

- o e

N Mr Hﬂang Xuan LE]J
D|reclnr £,
Date; 10'M a@m

AGREED COMSTRUCTION COMPLETED In ncoordanao with the abiwn

S deginpalestive of Repees onaftaehesd Panety Lisidas)

SURCONTRACT REQUIRERMENTS sidijoct

Ficld Control Manager
Date: 10 May. 2004

shpwir, piedt

Bheidar Tz et zalee

H‘dﬂrwumrwmrmﬂ TR AT T ISR T PN T e

I!|lr||

Wk bt |rmﬂu
Db 11 Koy 2004

i-.rh Bt W SBon B
Siter hiwrg e
1% |I|' 1|| M l'v' RS

IH‘uI-.lIlIl]HII\r fantdent Uegnoutment, H||hllr| Wil L|| A s I" 1
bl et

RN LT R T T | PRI

L

’i Foor imicd cn behall gt Conliacion ) & o ‘\'f. "._l}"l-"‘ __-}",.Z_H:?
it ey -r-f et I b e e z
hr_ b 5, CIW.H Mr, H. Yy M S M Koo

Conslruction Manager
Dt 10 Moy 2004

R e S L i s E——— ey R[]




f

. eeainee  PHU MY FERTILIZER PROJECT / VIETNAM

CERTIFICATE
OF
COMPLETION OF WORK

SUBCONTRACTOR; LILAMA ECC45-1 CERTIFICATE NO.: SC-ME-005-041

SUBCONTRACT NO.. SC0856-SC-ME-D05 EFFECTIVE DATE: 15-Nov-02
COMPLETION OF WORK: 23-Apr-

CONTRACTOR: SAMSUNG ENGINEERING CO., LTD, (lka % cate.of Dbt Lidhike s Py

T
F'_EECTICIN OF WORK: AIG PIPING & EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION WORK AT AMMONIA 2 AREA

REFERENCE DOCUMENMTATION:

EXTENT OF WORK: AS PER SUBCONTRACT

EXCLUSIONS: MIL
DRAWINGS: AS PER RACT DWG
I.T.P.5; I

—

The above-defined SECTION OF THE WORK was deemed CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE status pursuant to Ardicla
37 "Subcontract General Terms and Conditions™ on 23 April 2004 with APPLICABLE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND STANDARDS, TESTED and INSPECTED all in accordance with SUBCONTRACT REQUIREMENTS excepl the
Funch List items as referred to below,

PUNCHLIST (8):  NIL l’
We agree thal we remain responsible lor completion of above Punch Lisls as per prnhﬂ%ﬂé&!ﬁdhav %,

‘r'.,’f,'_:..- l..u.-"i‘JE i 'w iy '_\
For ?'nt'l mbg{"-ﬁ.lt gtfa ;

D:r&c.mr\ "

i
Date: 26 Epm" o

AGREED CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED in accordance with the above SUECGNTRACT REQUIREMENTS subject

I completion of ilems on altached Punch Lislis}

Far and an bahall

N Contraciors

(<. L a) i it - I
M 7.5 Chor ar Ty K K Kwon Mr. S, M Koo
Fizld Canlrol Manager Mech ! Piping Supervisos Conslruction Manager
Date; 10 May 2004 Date: 10 May 2004 Date: 10 May 2004

Me H W.Sea

Site Manager

Cates 10 Mav 2004
EUERTHIBUTION: Gorti bRt dend, S e ni it LILATA a0

Flestce This coatilicmte aboes ool Formme s connmer izl solllegoend Dl e iuenl

RS O b= - T O R W RE INCRA AT W WA O T T W TR e



.‘ momkss  PHU MY FERTILIZER PROJECT { VIETNAM

CERTIFICATE
OF
COMPLETION OF WORK

SUBCONTRACTOR: LILAMA ECC45-1 CERTIFICATE NO.: SC-ME-D02-031

SUBCONTRACT NO..  SC0858-SC-ME-002 EFFECTIVE DATE: 1-Dec 04

COMPLETION OF WORK: 20-Feb-04
{Start date of Defect Liahility Period)

CONTRACTOR: SAMSUNG ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

SECTION OF WORK: REFORMER AND BOILER WORK ]I
=

REFERENCE DOCUMENTATION:

EXTENT OF WORK: AS PER SUBCONTRACT

EXCLUSIONS: MIL
DRAWINGS: 3 PE M CT DWG
I.T.P.s: IL

The above-defined SECTION OF THE WORK was deemed CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE stalus pursuant lo Article
37 "Subcontract General Terms and Conditions” on 20 February 2004 with APPLICAELE DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS, TESTED and INSPECTED all in accordance with SUBCONTRACT
REQUIREMENTS gxcept the Punch List items as referred o below

PUMCH LIST (S) Ses Altachment-1

r"- -'-"-r---..-_':-‘ Ak
'.:I!f.m ?I"bd_-_l_:rl%ﬁl‘? yEdnicactor

A, Lap”
DIF&E[’CILH i I': I' "' ﬁ
Date! 26 AQHT 004

AGREED _C'.GNSTRUCTION COMPLETED in accordance with the above SUBCONTRACT REQUIREMENTS subjém
1o completion of items on atlached Punch Listis ).

For and on behalf of Contractor

Tosll s o Fov Qs

Eir".l"ﬁ'éﬁm_ Mr. T. ). Kamaru Mr. S M Koo
Field Control Manager Civil / Buileling Manager Construchion Manager
Cale: 26 April 2004 Date: 26 April 2004 Dater: 26 Ajnl 2004
Mr H W, Sea
Sile Manager
Date: 26 April 2004 I
DISTRIDBUTION: Control Department, KMech Deporhinem, LILAKMA ECC45.¢
Mole: This cerificate does nol zovrove of any comniercial setllement. bat leehrmenl




feemiibeE PHU MY FERTILIZER PROJECT / VIETNAM

CERTIFICATE
OF
COMPLETION OF WORK

S ]

SUBCOMTRACTOR! LILAMA ECCA5-1 CERTIFICATE NO.: SC-EL-002-043

SUBCONTRACT NO.: SC0856-5C-EL-002 EFFECTIVE DATE: 14-May-03
COMPLETION OF WORK: 20-Feb-04

CONTRACTOR: SAMSUNG ENGINEERING CO., LTD, 29-reb-04

(Star dale of Defect Liability Period)

SECTION OF WORK; ELECTRICAL WORKS IN AMMONIA AREA —I’

REFERENCE DOCUMENTATION:

EXTENT OF WORK: AS PER SUBCONTRACT
EXCLUSIONS: HNIL

DRAWINGS: AS PER CONTRACT DWG
L.T.P.s: MIL

The above-defined SECTION OF THE WORK was deemed CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE slatus pursuant to Aricie
37 “"Subcontract General Terms and Conditions” on 20 February 2004 with APPLICABLE DRAWINGS.
SPECIFICATIONS AND STAMDARDS., TESTED and INSPECTED all in accordance with SUBCONTRACT
REQUIREMENTS excapl the Punch List items as referred to below.

PUNCH LIST (S): ﬂg&

Q.remur T
"= Datel’ 10:May 2004

AGREED CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED in accordance wilh the above SU NTRACT REGL.IIHE MTS subject

to completion of ilems on attached Pufch List{s). |
For and on behalf of Euntracu}r

I &

Mr. J, 5. Choi Mr. J, 8. S‘mn ki 5. M. Koo

Field Control Manager Elaclrical Ma ager Construction Manager

Dale: 10 May 2004 Date: 10 May 20 Cate! 10 Mav 2004
M. H.W. Seo |

Sile Managar
Cate: 10 May 2004

DISTRIBUTION. Contral Depariment. Eluctical Department, LILAKA ECCA5.4
Mote: Thes cenificale does not apoeov: 01 any commercial sellement bul lechmeal

- - 2amd E o T -




femisies. pPHUY MY FERTILIZER PROJECT ! VIETNAM

|
CERTIFICATE
OF

COMPLETION OF WORK

SUBCONTRACTOR: LILAMA ECC45-1 CERTIFICATE NO.: SC-EL-DD1-042
SUBCONTRACT NO.- SCOB58-SC-EL-001 EFFECTIVE DATE: DE-Mar-03

) COMPLETION OF WORK: 24-Mar-04
CONTRACTOR: SAMSUNG ENGINEERING CO., LTD. (Start date of Defec! Liability Period)

SECTION OF WORK: ELECTRICAL WORK FOR UREA / UTILITY / OFFSITE AREA

REFERENCE DOCUMENTATION:

EXTENT OF WORK: AS PER SUBCONTRACT

EXCLUSIONS: ML
DRAWINGS: AS PER CONTRACT DWG
L.T.P.5: HIL

The above-defined SECTION OF THE WORK was deemed CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE stalus pursuant 1o Aricle
37 "Subcontract General Terms and Conditions™ on 24 March 2004 with APPLICABLE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND STANDARDS, TESTED and INSPECTED all in accordance wilh SUBCONTRACT REQUIREMENTS excep! the

Funch List llems as referred lo below. T
f’{jn il n"n
PUNCH LIST (S} = s ﬁn " _

"i'rr"" -

=l D KiaEn
“Direelo”

L Date: 10 May 2004
AGREED CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED in accordance with the above ONTRACT R IREMENTS subject
lo complelion of ifems on altached Pungh List(s).
For and on benhaff pf Conlraciod V) ,2
¢ (LVAS
r.Jd. &, Chor— ! Mr, J, S. Shin & Mr. S M, Koo 7
Field Control Manager Eleclrical Manager Constructicn Manag
Date: 10 May 2004 Date: 10 May 200 Ciate: 10 May 2004

M H W Seq
Site Manager
Date: 10 May 2004

DISTRIBUTION: Conmral Depanmenl, Elecineal Depariment, LILAKMA ECC4A5
Mote: This cordifecaie does nol aupiove af any commercial selliement ol lechnical




ST PHU MY FERTILIZER PROJECT

i

—] CERTIFICATE
OF
COMPLETION OF WORK

=

SUBCONTRACTOR: LILAMA ECC45-1 CERTIFICATE NO.: SC-55-002/015
SUBCONTRACT MNO.: SCOB58-SC-85-002 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03-Oct-02
CONTRACTOR: SAMSUNG ENGINEERING CO., LTD, COMPLETION OF WORK: 30-Sep-03

{- SECTION OF WORK: STEEL STRUCTURE WORK
(UREA, UTILITY & OFFSITE AREA)

REFERENCE DOCUMENTATION:

EXTENT OF WORK: AS PER SUBCONTRACT

EXCLUSIONS: MIL
DRAWINGS: AS PER CONTRACT DWG
I.T.P.s: IL

The above-defined SECTION OF THE WORK was deemed CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE stalus pursuant to Arlicle
37 "Subcontract General Terms and Conditions” on 30th Sepltember 2003 with APPLICABLE DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS, TESTED and !NSPE’SJ:E =all._in accordance with SUBCONTRACT
REQUIREMENTS except the Punch List items as referred to : g

PUNCH LIST (S): See Attachment-1

We agree thal we remain responsible for completion of ab

Date: 23rd December 2003

|

AGREED CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED in accordance with the above SUBCONTRACT REQUIREMENTS subject
to completion of items on altached Punch List{s).

Far and on behal.of Contractor:
NS 4

Mr. J. S. Chai Mr. 5. M. Koo -“,ﬁx
Field Control Manager Construction Manager
| Date: 22 % i) Date:

Note: This cenificate does not approve of any commercial seltlement, but technical,

F{ETHIBUTIDN: Control Department, Olfsite Departmant, LILAMA ECC 459
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HITACHI ZOSEN CORPORATION

PLANTS & MACHINERY / STEEL STRUCTURES / SHIPBUILDING
Head Office: 7-89, Nanko kita 1-Chome, Sumince-Ku, Osaka, 559-8559 Japan
Phone; 06-563-0001 Facsimile; 06-569-0002

Date ; September 4, 2001

To Whom It May Concern,
TESTIMONIAL
PROJECT TITLE: HAM THUAN-DAMI HYDROPOWER PROJECT
LOT H3-H HYDROMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
HAMTHUAN SCHEME
Dear Sir / Madame,

We hereby, as the Main Contractor of the captioned project, certify thut our Company
entered into the Contract Agreement N%.1T5155, dated April 22, 1998 with ERECTION
& CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 as our sub-contractor,

For the following major scope of works:

Detail Cutting Plan, Shop Drawings, Full Size Drawings
Working procedures documentation: WPS, POR and others
Shop and site fabrication

Mechanical, electrical erection

Consumable supplies

Surface preparation, Painting

NDT

S

For the following equipment :

Spillway Gates with hoists

Spillway Stoplog

Intake Gate

Intake Stoplog

Intake Trashracks

Intake Gantry Crane

Penstock

Steel Liner for Surge Tank

Tailrace Draft Gates with monorail hoist

Project Owner: EVN - The Electricity of Viet Nam
Project Completion Time: Beginning of the year 2001

00 Soh AR R

L

Actually, we found ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1, thanks to their
proper management and workmanship, satisfactorily completed their job in strict
conformity with Project Owner and Main Contractor’s technical requirements, the
concerned international codes and standards as well as the time schedule and other
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promises. Besides, this Company also showed their very cooperative manner in many
aspects during the project execution period,

We highly recommend ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 45-1 to those who
need high quality, effective cooperation.

Faithfully yours,

f"Z;L' : /&Z’:iépa et

Y. Witagachi / Project Managed




lf.‘IL LILAMA 45.1 JOINT STOCK COMPANY
S AAFEI

M,y PAI NINH HYDROPOWER PROJECT

Ref: 01 - LILAMA 45.1 /IHI-SAKAL

To: IHI J.V.

Site office : PO Box No.1, Bun Cuc Dai Ninh, Bac Binh ,Binh Thuan ,Viet Nam

71 Hoang Van Thu Street,Bock 8, Lien Nghia Town, Duc Trong,Lam Dong, Viet Nam
Tel:+84-62-648579 Fax:+84-62-648576

Att : Mr. SEKINO / ME-1 Project Manager
Data dated :Jan. 15,2008

SUB : CONFIRMATION LETTER

Dear Sir.

LILAMA 45.1 JOINT STOCK COMPANY always wants to improve by ourselve and get belief
from Clients as well as to satisfy increasing client requirements

According to the contract signed between IHI-SAKAI and LILAMA 45.1 about the fabrication
and installation of steel Penstock for DPAI NINH HYDROPOWER Project.

At present LILAMA 45.1 has accomplished the above works as per procedure and [HI-SAKAI
requirement .You are kindly requested to confirm and tick a mark as follows :

1. The fabrication and installation schedule of steel Penstock of this Project is :

a. Fast [] b.Accepted o c. Delay [

2. The quality of Product at LILAMA 45.1°s DAI NINH Field Shop and Site is satisfied :
a. Good b. Average [ c. Accepted [ d.Poor [

3. The rcqui?ent of [HI-SAKAI at BAI NINH Site is :
a. Good b. Average [] c.Accepted [J d. Poor [J

We shall consider your real confirmation and improve in the nearest future

Thanks and best regard

KEAONG GIAM POC
& TONG GIAM POC

e u’i”ﬁ;my{ﬂi Vin Ghinh




Dai Ninh Hydropower Project ME1

Summary of Inspaction Record IHI-S2kai Joint Vet
Final Test Ly memidd)
Itam Ma. 1 Inspection Place Vizual test of gate leaves at sterage area Test Date Rasult
Spillvay Stoplog Spillwey & LLD Groe D £od, 2 &
ftem Mo, 2 Visum)] test of gate leaf, hoist & control Leakege check
Spillway Rodial Gate Mo, 1 Spiliway & LLO Creo D Gpo2 D e/ 2 | GroaD
Spalway Radial Gate No, 2 Spillway & LLO Gooh Gre > % troah
Spiliway Radial Gate Mo. 3 Spllway & LLO &oeD ep?y “ =
ltem Mo, 3 \isual test of gantry erane
Spillway Gantry Crane Spillway & LLD oo il _&ﬂ'@
Itam Mo, 4
LLO Treshrack - - & Z
ltam Mo. & Wisuel test of hoist and contral
LLO Guard Gata Splway & LLO - = —
Hem Mo, 6 Wisual tost of vahve, helst and cantral
LLO Fixed Cone Valve Spillway & LLO e = i
Iem Ma., 7
Intake Trashrack - - - -
[tam Ma, § ‘isual best of gate leal
|ntake Bulkhead Gate Intake e d -
fitem Mo. 5 \fisunl tast of gate leaf, holst & cortrol Leehage ehack
[Intake Service Gate Intake — - o —
Ikem Ma, 10 “Wisual test of ganlry cone
Intake Ganlry Crane Intaka - e —
[item Mo, 11 Visual test of guard vaive and contral )
|Penstack Cuard Valve Penstock & PGY & o2l FenEAR Geroe
Itam Mo, 12 Wisual tost of steel penstock Leaksge check of manholes
Stesl Penstock Penstock & PGY GreeD Goe v /| GeeD
Itam Mo. 13,1 Wisual test
Power Receiving Cubicls at Spilleray Spiltwey & LLO - reeh %‘WE/LJ- QQ@_
Pawer Receiving Cubics at Intake Intake = i =
ltem Ma. 13,2 Visual test
Standby Diesel Generator at Spillway Spillwey & LLD Lroe Groop
(Standly Diesal Generator at intaka Intake . - -
ltein Me, 13.3 fisual test
Flushing System at Intake Intake o - -
Fload Warning Systam at Spiltway Spillweay & LLO Eroe P 2% ave
[tem o, 13,4 Wigual st
LG Dislibotion Systern at Spillway Spillwey & LLOY reelD reokie/n| CrooD
D€ Distibution Systam at LLO Spillway & LLD - = =
DG Mskibution Systam at Intake Intake e = =
GG Distriowion Systam at PGV Penstock & PGV freo T |2eeB /8 /0] roof)
for Mo, 13,8 Visual taat
Water Level Mossuring Devics at Spillway | Spliway & LLO e 0D eof /2/)12] CreoD
Water Level Measuring Device et Intake - ntake — = =
[ltem Mo 13,6 Visual test
ﬁhh‘ng and Socket Outlet System Intake = s =t
Mots;
Pending e - interface between METE MEZ not yat sannected and testad Totel result
Lio awd (NTAKE wi'll be [ ncpected lolin [feesb _
3 b7 W
LhAte [of— ¥ H f-"g

Conracter TACASE A IIUAD
: :

Enginobr

w. Shigeren ez pcher

Employer

Mr. /!Cffu,je» ﬂ-'ﬁ'?'? foa

e
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ﬁa LILAMA 45-;
Attn:  Mr. Ho Van Hien

Shte Manager

e i -

From; =i Madhavan
Tei: +g4-84-0Q5972, 895973
Fax;: +84-84-585975

Aail: Bl rpaanayve maruhentcormvn

Ref Moo  Pid/MCS FLLM f 1591
Date: e 9, 2004
Pageés): o1

/

Project:  Phu My 4 Combined Cycle Power Piant Project

JREINE ERECTION

Gentlermnan,

We hereby thank you and your group for excelient performianca in erecting two HRSG and one
steam turbine for P4 combined cycle power plant The good quality of erection has obviously
rasulted in fast and ahead of schedule of commigsioning and stan-uyp program.

We thank you and Lilama 45-1 for the briliant performance and wash you all the success in

future projects,

Thanking you,

" Bill Madhavan -~
- Site Manager
Marsten Comaoraiion



VANPHONG BONDED PETROLEUM TERMINAL JOINT VENTURE COMPANY LIMITED (JVC)
VANPHONG BONDED PETROLEUM TERMINAL (VPT) PROJECT

CONSORTIUM OF PETROLIMEX CONSTRUCTION (PCC-1&PENJICO XL III)
ADD: MY GIANG ISLAND-NINH PHUOC COMMUNE-NINH HOA DISTRICT-KHANH HOA PROVINCE

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

Dear Sir!

This is certify that our Company has entered into the Purchase Order 06/09/VPT-
HD 2009 with LILAMA 45.1 joint stock company, we have ordered items fabrication &
installation: 3pcs: 20000 m3 Mogas Tank, 1pc: 30.000m3 Fuel Oil, Piping system, Hot oil
system. And we have ordered installation Equipment as: Drums & Vessel, Pumps &
Drivers, Mixers, Gangway tower, Marine Loading Arms, Compressors & Drivers, Fire
Fighting Equipments.

Actually, we have found mechanical team 4 of the Lilama45.1 Joint stock company
satisfactorily completed their job in strict conformity with Project Owner and Main
Contractor’s technical requirements, the concerned international codes and standards as
well as the time schedule and other promises. Besides, this Company also showed their
very cooperative manner in many aspects during the project execution period.

We highly recommend Lilama45.1 to those who need high quality, effective
cooperation.

Sincerely yours!

CERTIFICATED BY PCC-1&PENJICO III

BAN QLW PHON

DC: NINH PHUGC - NINH HOA - KHANH HOA
DI 058.622761  Fax: 068, 3622760

TONG GIAM DOC

Yo Monts Chiiin

PHO GIAM pOC DY AN

Cs Conyg Diing



LILAMA 45.1 JOINT STOCK COMPANY

LILAMA 45.1 MECHANICAL FACTORY

Add.: Nhon Trach 1 Industrial Zone — Dong Nai Province
Tel: 0613 560312; 560315 Fax: 0613 560316

To: €S WIND VIET NAM CO., LTD.

From: LILAMA 45.1 MECHANICAL FACTORY.

Attn:  Mr. Dinh Viet Son / Direclor.
Date: February 18th, 2009
Ref.: 001/ CEWVN-45.1/ CL/ 08

Project: VAME VARIOUS AMENS
Sub. CONFIRMATION LETTER
Dear Sir.

LILAMA 45.1 Joint Stock Company always wants to improve by ourselves and to satisfy
client requirements as well as to get belief from client.

According to the Purchase Order No.: CS WIND VIETNAM/ LLM/ 01 signed between CS
WIND VIETNAM CO., LTD and LILAMA 45.1 Joint Stock Company about The
Fabrication of Pendulum.

At present LILAMA 45.1 Factory has already fabricated, delivered product Choong San
Factory and completed this ltem complied with procedure and requirement, you are kindly

requested to confirm and tick a mark as follows:

1. The delivery and fabrication schedule of this ltem is:

a. Keep o b. Accepted D ¢. Delay O
2. The quality of product at LILAMA 45.1 Factory is:

a. High @ b. Average O c. Accepled O d. Poor O
3. The requirement of CSI at LILAMA 45,1 Factory is satisfied:

a. Good b, Average O c. Accepled O d. Poor O

We do hope your real confirmation.
We shall consider your real confirmation and improve in the future.

Your kind confirmation would be highly appreciated.

Thanks and best regard,

LILAMA 45.1 Mechanical Factory Confirmed by CSW VIETNAM.
o
‘M'w N } |I." Y, /_/“"
Sy P
t [-.J. L i: E[ f-{ll'u
Dinh Viet Son s il oo L1

Director



LILAMA 45.1 JOINT STOCK COMPANY

LILAMA 45.1 MECHANICAL FACTORY
Add.: Nhon Trach 1 Industrial Zone — Dong Nai Province
Tel: 0613 560312, EBDB1E£ax: 0613 263315 B

——
_ — — — — —

To:  VINA KRAFT Co. Ltd.

LILAMA 45.1

From: LILAMA 45.1 Mechanical Factory.

Attn:  Mr. Dinh Viet Son / Director.
Date: December 14th, 2008
Ref.: 001/ LILAMA-VNK/ CL/ 08

Project: VINA KRAFT
Sub.: CONFIRMATION LETTER

Dear Sir.

LILAMA 45.1 JOINT STOCK COMPANY always wants to improve by ourselves and to
satisfy client requirements as well as to get belief from client.
According to the contract No: PO-HCM-080073 & VKPPC-06-25-1-PM-03 signed between
VINA KRAFT Co. Ltd and LILAMA 45.1 Joint Stock Company.

At present LILAMA 45.1 Mechanical Factory has already fabricated, handed over Base
Plate, Trim Removal System, Rolling Handling, Duct Collection System, Platform for Dise
Filter... and completed these Items complied with procedure and requirement, you are
kindly requested to confirm and tick a mark as follows;

1. The delivery and fabrication schedule of this Item is:

a Keep 1 b. Accepted u!( g. Delay O
2. The quality of product at LILAMA 45.1 Factory is:

a. High n b. Average o ¢. Accepted O d. Poor D
3. The requirement of VINA KRAFT at LILAMA 45.1 Factory is satisfied:

a. Good D b. Average \Eﬂ, ¢. Accepted O d. Poor O

We do hope your real confirmation.
We shall consider your real confirmation and improve in the future.

Your kind confirmation would be highly appreciated.

Thanks and best regard,
LILAMA 45.1 Mechanical Factory
el

W

Dinh Viet Son
Cirector

Confirmed.by VINA KRAFT

o
70250004 53

I._LI




LILAMA 45.1 JOINT STOCK COMPANY
B4): 138-140 Dien Bien Phu Street— Dist. 1- Ho Chi Minh City.
;08 3829 7527; (84)(8) 3820-3017 * Fax: 08 3820 2942

il - i B
LILAMA 45.1 E mail: technicaldeptf@lilamad3-) .com

No. Ref: 12/T&E-Q/09
Date: July 23, 2009
QUESTIONNAIRE

Dear Mr. Ravi Yadav / Deputy General Manager,

For continual improvement of our service quality to meel your requirements better, please kindly take a little time to
answer the following questionnaire by marking (X) on appropriate squares and return this questionnaire to us as above

showed address,
Thank you in advance for your cooperation,

1. The fields of works which your esteemed Company have been signed with LILAMA 45,1 JSC are:

2. [ 1. Manafacture/Fabircation E]’Z. Erection/Assembly [ 3. Other
3. Your esteemed Company knows LILAMA 45,1 JSC by:
Erl. Websites ] 2. Requested by your partner
[C] 3. Newspapers [C] 4. Customer used before
[C]5. Recommendation letter [l 6. Advertisement

4. Please assess the satisfaction for the following elements concerned with LILAMA 45,1 JSC has done well or
not so well when providing its services:

Content Very poor Poor Average G:;ud Excellent
Quality of products I I
Project schedule

Equipment

Cualification of staff

General management
Solving of customer feedback
Customer support activity

oonoooH-
-

-
SRS
il

Working relationship

5. Please have a general assessment for the quality of products/services by LILAMA 45.1 J5C in comparison
with other partners’;

(] a. Without idea ] b. Inferior [ c. Equivalent T d. Better

6. According to your viewpoint of our products/services, LILAMA 45.1 JSC needs to concentrate on improving

the following problems and suggests the specified content to enhance quality of service:

[] a. Qualification of staff kA 'b. Project schedule

[ c. Quality of products [[] d. Customer support

The specified suggestions for improvement:

If any, please give us some information about your esteemed Company.

KCOTEEIRNIY TIAIVIEL 1o imamsdiiionsoirpeieismn sbissheisss o v 0 S o s BTt v s RSV T
Address: ...

Person in charge of&nswermg
TcIephunc or Fax: . "

T
a.
b,
c.
d.
€.

CONFIRMED BY
CAFE OUTSPAN VIETNAM LTD

Uy



@ VE DAN VIETNAM ENTERPRISE CORP.LTD

QUAC LO 51, AP 2, XA PHUGC THAI TEL : (0161) 25111 - 251 10 (20 LINES)
HUYEN LONG THANH, TINH DPONG NAL VN FAX : (0161} 25137-25 13845 119-25 140

Date : Augnst 22nd 2000
LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that our company has made confract with ERECTION &
CONSTRUCTION COMPANAY 45-1 whose order item described as fabrication and
crection of big tanks which include :

1. 15000K1 molasses tank 10pcs
2. 12000K]1 oil tank 02pcs
3. 7T000K]1 oil tank 07pes
4. 3200K1 acid tank O04pes
5. 1500K1 acid tank 18pes
6. 1000K1 ~ 100K other tanks 100pcs

Actually we have found ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANAY 45-1
satisfactorily completed their job and conformed strictly to the owner's technical
requirements, as well as time schedule and other promises. The finishing and the
outside appearance were of very high quality,
Sincerely, we highly recommend ERECTION & CONSTRUCTION COMPANAY
45-1 to those who demand high quality at reasonable price.

p ﬁs_t{l[fy.llyynurﬂ




VUNG TAU OFFICE
v P-TIETHAN TOA CORPORATION
B4-04-848700

TELEPHONE :
FACSIMILE  : B4-B4-848727

26" July, 1997,
Erection and Construction Company 45-1

140 Dien Bien Phu St.,
Distriet 1, Ho Cha Minh City, Vietnam.

Attn.  Mr. Truong Van Tuyen, General Director

PROJECT: Project For Construction of Fishing Port Facilities at Vung Tau (Phase I1)

Dear Sir,

RE: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF CONTRACT WORKS

This is to certify that the following works have been duly completed by Erection and Construction
Company 45-1 in conformity with the Contract signed on the 4" October, 1996 by Erection and
Construction Company 45-1 and Toa Corporation on the above captioned project:

B  Pontoon Jetty Work
8  Fuel Oil Tank Work

Regarding the maintenance duty of the above hsted items, the commencement date of the maintenance

period will be the day when Toa Corporation receives Certificate of Completion for the Project 1ssued
either by the Owner or the Consultant.

Yours faithfully,
TOA CORPORATION

Y. MIKI

Project Manager

GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS ON LAND AND BEA



TRI AN HYDRO POWER PLANT

velrieede e drdee i A i iriri doled Lk

Date : Mar 19" ,1996.

CERTIFICATE
OF GOOD OPERATING PERFORMANCE

dededededeod

This is to certify that our company has made contract with LILAMA -
MACHINERY ERECTION CORPORATION for the erection of hydraulic
equipment for Tri An Hydro Power Plant with the following items :

I. Spillway equipment:

1. Arc bottom discharge valve ( 8 Feet ) 15 X 16 m

2. Hydraulic drives for Arc bottom discharge valve, model 350-200-0-10
- Lifting capacity : 200 tons.

3. Gantry crane 2 X 125 tons.

4. Embedded steel structure of valve gate.

Il. Water intake equipment.

1. Trash rack ( 8 feet) 9 X 3.3

2.Wheel gate valve for emergency repair (4 sets) 4 X 10m.

3.Hydraulic drives for item 2, model 180 X 180 - 100 -8.3/4

- Lifting capacity : 150 tons .

4. Repair slide valve 3.5 X7 m..

5. Gantry crane with grabbing equipment : 2 X 80/110/2 X 20 tons.

6. Raking and grabbing equipment .

7. Embedded steel structure for valve gate, trashrack, raking equipment.
il / Tailrace equipment :

1. Downstream repair valve : 7.5 x 9.5

2. Overhead crane : 2 x 25 tons

IV | Penstock equipment :

1. Metal lining :( 4 sets)

2. Cushion for metal lining:( 4 sets)

Total weight of hydraulic equipment and steel structure is 12,000 tons.

All of the above equipment are certified to be in very good condition now.
Actually, we have found LILAMA - MACHINERY ERECTION CORPORATION
satisfactorily completed their job and complied strictly to the technical
specification as well as progress schedule and other promises. The finishing and
the outside appearance are of very high quality.

Sincerely, we highly recommend LILAMA - MACHINERY ERECTION
CORPORATION to those who demand high quality at reasonable price.

anes
Mr. Pham Coéng Lac
Director of Tri An Hyrdo Power Plant.



DAEWOO ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS COMPANY ,.LTD

P. 0 BOX §370 SEOUL , KOREA
TEL : (0343) 54 - 5001. FAX : (0343) 52 - 9720.

P ok P ko Pt P Vol Pl ol Pl o ol ot ol ot ol P Pt P P g Pl ot ok P ot Wl P o Pt P P 0t ol ol Wl ot it Pl it it

Date : J uly 30 1995

To whom it may concern

RE : 'LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

Dear sir / Madame,

We, DAEWOO ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS COMPANY ,.LTD has established
a Capacitor Plant in S6ng Bé province, Viet Nam. On this purpose, we
have found ERECTION COMPANY 45-1 as a reliable construction
contractor who can successfully complete the works ranging from
designing, building, installation of equipments and doing commissioning
test.

During the execusion, we were aware that ERECTION COMPANY 45-1
was extremely responsive and strictly adhering to the technical
requirements, time schedule and other promises.

We highly recommend ERECTION COMPANY 45-1 to those who
demand high quality at reasonable price.

Yours faithfully,




CONG TY CO PHAN LILAMA 45.1
(4: 138-140 Pién Bién Phii — Quin 1- TP. HS Chi Minh
g R 08 3829 7527, 08 38203017 * Fax: 08 3820 1455
LILAMA 45.1 E mail: technicaldept@lilama45-1.com
S6: 001/PKS/KONOIKE /12

' ) TP.HCM, ngay 25 thang 07 niim 2012
PHIREU KHAO SAT Y KIEN KHACH HANG

Kinh gifi : Céng ty TNHH Véan T4i Viét Nhit.

Hién nay dif 4n*Cung cép, ch€ tao v 1dp dit duwding Gng, bdo 6n” theo HDKT 6 : 0404 12HPKT/Lilamad5.1-
Konoike kj ngiy 04/04/2012 giita Céng ty TNHH Vén Tdi Viét Nhit va Céng ty C8 phin Lilama45.1 d3 duge
hodn thinh.

Nhiim khéng ngitng cdi ti€n chit lugng djch vy, ddp tng 151 hdn nhu efu eda quy Khdch hing, xin quf Khdch
vui [ong danh chit théfi gian ted 16 cde cdu héi sau biing cdch ddnh diu chéo vio 6 phdy hop va gii lai phigu
ndly cho ching téi theo dia chi bén trén,

Xin chin thinh cdm dn sy hgp tdc cda gquy Khdch hiing,

1. C'icllzfa vife ciia LTILAMA 45.1 mi quy Khéch hing ki k&€t

1. Ché tao 2. Lifp diit [J3. Knée
2. Quy khdch hiing bi€t d&n LILMA 45.1 qua:
[_] 1. Trang web [12. Theo yéu ciu cia ddi tic
[_]3. Bdochi 4. Khdch hing da sit dung trude d6
(15, Thy pidi thigu [} 6. Quing cfo

3. Biénh gid mdc d6 hai 1dng cho cic yéu td sau theo cdp d6 ting ddn tit 1 dén 5 61 vdi edc hoat déng ciia
LILAMA 45.1 mi quy khdch hing sif dung:
a. Chon 5 khi Quy khdch hodn toin hii long 12 LILAMA 45.1 dd thye hién diéu nidy

b. Chon 1 khi Quy khéch hodn toiin khing hdi Jong 13 LILAMA 45.1 dé thie hién diéu nay.
N&i dung g6p § : Mgc: dd hai Iﬁnicﬁn khich hi%

Chit lugng sdn phim = L [
Ti€n 48 thi cong dy fin. (] ] % C { %
Thiét bi. % % ?]
Niing Iifc thuc hién ciia cdn b, %
Quén Iy diéu hanh chung, _ [ Ol L]
Gidi quyét phin héi ciia khéch hang. [ ] ] []
Hoat d0ng hb trg khdch hang. Hl J Ol
Quan hé 1am viéc. ] i ]
4. Pinh gid chung v& chit Ivgng sdn phim hodc dich vu clia LILAMA 45.1 so vdi cde d6i tdc khic ma quy

khich hiang d3 =i dung:

[]a. Khéng ¥ kién []b. Kém hon e Tudng dudng E‘Jd. Tét hon

5. Theo quan diém ciia khich hiing, LILAMA 45.1 cdn tdp trung cdi ti€n nhitng vin dé gdi ¥ dudi day va goi
¥ néii dung cu thé A€ ning cao chit lugng dich vy:
[] a. Niing Iy thitc hién ciia cdn b, ] b. Tign df thi cong.
[Jec. Chét lugng sin phdm. [ a. H& ur¢f khich hang.
Noi dung gép ¢ cdi ti€n cu thé:

6. Néucé Lhﬁ xin vui 1ong cung cip thém mét sd théng tin clia Pdn vi m‘inh
a. Tén Cong ty:
b. Biachi: ... e PR W

c. MNgudichiu trdch nhiém trd lﬁl ........ i e A e A A R AT
d. Eu&n llmq.i hay FaX:om ﬁﬁjﬁ_ﬁa;‘m ...................
o b‘#@ﬂ\cﬁ PH&N]JLAMA 451 XA Lﬁﬁ%m t;}‘fl KHACH HANG
re 4.,.' [ & =M Kl .--
I:;'- fli:.-‘l |{3‘Tl"l \/’" -C"I"F |*. 1h] |II | |||\r| J'II“"I"*‘II"'-”
(o CO PHAN 1rf“’ — kiw \ UI"1 hJ[[ﬁ 1/ HO TONG GIAM BOC
. ”\ LA M ::}/ g KT. TONG GIAM BOC X " 7R b o
'x;f_v = .ﬂs‘x PHO TONG GIAM BOC S
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LILAMA 45.1

CONG TY CO PHAN LILAMA 45.1

NHA MAY CO KHIi LILAMA 45.1

[-: Khu ¢dng nghiép Nhon Trach 1 - Tinh Béng Nai
f5: 0613 560312; 560315 * Fax: 0613 560316

Sa: 001/ LILAMA 45.1 MF-1S0O/ (09

PHIEU KHAO SAT Y KIEN KHACH HANG

Kinh gdi : Quy Khich hang

Nhim khong ngirng cdi tién chidt lugng dich vy, ddp dng 8t hon nhu cdu clia quy Khich
hing, xin quy Khdch vui long danh chidt thisi gian wd 100 cde ¢du hdi sau biing cdch didnh diu

chéo vao 6 phit hgp va gdi lai phi€u ndy cho ching 61 theo dia chi bén trén,

Xin ¢hiin thanh cdm dn sy hgp tde cou quy Khdch hing.

I, Cde linh vire ctia LILAMA 45.1 ma quy Khidch hiing ki kéu
3. Khdc

[¥] 1. Ch€ tao

[]2. Ldp dat

2. Quy khich hing biét dén LILMA 45,1 qua:

1 Trang web
E| 3. Baochi
5. Thy giGi thigu

[]2. Theo yéu ciiu ctia ddi tic
[ 14 Khdch hiing da st dung trude dé
[ 16, Qudng cdo

3. Binh gid mude di hii long cho cde y&u td sau ddi vdi cdce hoat ddng clia LILAMA
45.1 ma guy khich hiang s dung:

N&i dung gop ¥

Rit kém

Kém

Trung
binh

k]

Rt tdt

—
=
=

Chit lugng séin phim

Ti€n dd thi cong du dn.

Thiét bi.

Ning lue thure hién cia cdn b,

Quin 1y didu hinh chung,

Gidi quy€t phin hdi etia khdch hing,

|_Quun hé lam viée,

Hoat dong ho trg khdch hing,

0

DDDDDDDpw

OOO0OOooic)e

EJHEIEHEJEIE]@EJ*—
] o o

" . P a - . i P 2
4. BPidnh gid chung vé chil lugng sdin phiim hodic dich vu coa LILAMA 45,1 so vdi cic to
chite khice mi gquy khdch hing di si dung:

[]u. Khang biét

Hidw ki T H-04: (R30I

[Ib. kém hon

e Tuong dusng

Phu Iy 3

E] o, T&t hon




5. Theo quan diém cha khdch hiing, LILAMA 45,1 ¢dn tdp trung ¢di ti€n nhitng vin dé
adi v dudi day va gdi ¥ n6i dung cu thé d€ ning cao chiil lugng dich vu:

[Ja. Nang lyc thye hién ctia ¢dn bo, [ Ib. Tién d6 thi cong.
[]e. Chit lgng sin phim, [V] d. HB trgf khdch hang.

NI dung gop ¥ ¢di ién cu thé:

6. NEu ¢ thé, xin vui long cung ¢ip thém mot s0 thdng tin cia Bon vi minh,
a. Tén Cong ty:

b. Biu chi:
¢, MNeudi chiu trach nhiém 11.1 tm
d. Bién thoai hay Fax:
& TBOHIE i
NHA MAY CO KHI Rl XAC NHAN CUA KHACH HANG
I
N o S

binh Vi€l Son/ Giam Péac

Bidu midu TOBHAK (X3006,04 My e 5 I
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CONG TY CO PHAN LILAMA 45.1
Sreleren [4: 138-140 Bién Bién Phii — Quin | — Thinh Ph&, H3 Chi Minh
LILAMA 45,7 | 84 8 8207527, 08 8203017  * Fax: 84 8 8201455
Email: technicaldep@lilama45-1.com

Sa: 11a/PPT-DVHP/(0Y
TP.HA Chi Minh, ngay 18 thing 05 nam 2009

PHIEU PIEU TRA

Kinh giti : BQLDA Pdu Tu Xdy Dyng Ciéc Cong Trinh Tai Khu Vite Phia Bic

Thuc Tong cong ty Diu Vigt Nam.
Thua Quy Ban.

Céng ty CG Phiin LILAMA 45.1 luén lu6n mong mudn ty hdan thién va tao dude syt tin urdng, sir
thda min cia khdch hang vé& sdn phdm v dich vu ma Céng ty ching 16i cung cip.

Vi vity, chiing t6i d& nghi va mong Quy Khdch hing hiiy cho bi€t ¥ ki€n nhiin xét ciia minh v
ddnh diiu viio cdc & tudng ting trong phidu diéu tra ndy vé cdc vin dé sau day cla hdp ddng sd:
“11/BPB-EPC/2008™ ky nghy 29/07/2008 dy dn: “M& rong T6ng kho xiing diu Dinh Vi Hai
Phong “, mi Lién danh Cong ty CPTK Céng Nghiép héa chit (CECO) — Céng ty CP xay dung s 11
(VINACONEX) & Céng ty C8 Phiin LILAMA 45.1 da k¢ vdi BQLDA déu tr xay dung cic cong
trinh tai khu wife phia Bie thude Téng cbng ty Ddu Viét Nam.

I. V& chit hrgng sdn phiim:
a Rt | X] b1 | o, Trungbinh |_] d.Keém |
2. V& i¢n d6 thi cong:

a. RAL161 D b. T61 ¢. Trung binh I:l d. Kém [:]

3. Y ki€n khdc néu cé: o B B
Cm éd‘fma 5,: ;:mz,z ﬁf«ﬁff VR, a?f:‘a'..njﬂ...w.aﬁﬂ...&q..@&....
vaty. Frin c:-é/aa ﬁ;t;,ﬁ saa..

Rilt mong dude quy Khéch nhiin xét, ky xdc nhin va gifi (rd lai phi€u diéu tra nay cho chiing 16i
theo dudng buu dién, fax hofic email.v.v.

¥in cam dn.

CONG TY CO PHAN LILAMA 45.1 XAC NHAN CUA KHACH HANG

e
= .l'|'| ! I'].; "\

WA TE - KV THUAT
A .

Hiyin PBi Siimg M Ty o TRUONG BA N

""*--'..\_\_:_..'l_._:-_..-r" - - - {-: L .rjr..-

- =TT o - r:(."'.r"'(f
Bitu miu TDKH-0%: 6 1/28.04.00 B i
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CONG TY CO PHAN LILAMA 45.1
ey [: 138-140 Bién Bién Phii — Quin 1 — Thinh Ph&, Hd Chi Minh
LILAMA 45,1 R 84 8 8297527, 08 8203017  * Fax: 84 8 8201455
Email; tecnicaldep@lilama45-1.com

S6: L4/ DAL TILAMAAS | 109
TP.H& Chi Minh, ngay 42, théng .A4. niim 2008

PHIE U PIEU TRA
Kinh géi : S0, QLD A. Lt ILA . . =0 Loc Levie LR

Thua Quy Ong/Ba: .........v..n.

Cong ty C6 Phin LILAMA 45.1 lu6n ludén mong mudn tf hdan thién va tao dude su tin tudng, suf
thda méin ciia khdch hiing v& sdn phdim vi dich vu ma Céng ty chiing 16i cung cip.

Vi viiy, chiing 161 dé nghi vi mong Quy khéch hang hdily cho bi€l ¥ ki€n nhdn xét ctiia minh va
dinh déu vio céc 6 trong ng trong phi€u diéu tra niy vé cdc vin dé sau nay clja hgp ddng sG:
........................................... . Dy én M.M.Aga.;:ﬁ?m.:ﬁwﬁ.& Sfa Cong ty C8
Phin LILAMA 45.1 di ky vdi quy Khdch hang.

1. Vé chit rgng sin phdm duge ché tao cho Dy dn:
a. Rt 161 E b. T4t |:| c. Pat I:' d. Kém [:'
2. Vé ti€n d6 ch€ tao san phlm/thi€l bi cho dif dn:

a. RAL161 D b. Té&t E! c. Pat D d. Kém D

Vé chit ludng sdn phdm/thi€l bi ldp dit tai cong tritding cho Dy dn:

Rit6r <] b.Tot [ c.Pat || d.Kém [ |

VE 1i€n dé 1dp dal san phdm/thi€t bi tai céng trutig cho Dy én:
a. RA1 6t |:| b. T6t E_] c. Pal |:| d. Kém ]:I

Rét mong dudge quy (Khdch hiing) gifi cho ching t6i nhiin x¢ét cla minh theo dia chi trén bing
butu dién, fax hodc email.

L

B

e

Xin cAdm dn

CONG TY CO PHAN LILAMA 45.1 CUA KHACH HANG
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